

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/28/2020 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 018W-492 & 385N-492

COUNTY: Fall River

Shoulder Repair

CONTRACT TIME: Sept 11, 2020

PCN NO. i62r & i62q

Engineer's Estimate \$ 122,143.95

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Bituminous Paving Ortonville MN		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
018W-492, PCN i62r								
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	664.80	0.00	25.00	16,620.00	60.00	39,888.00
003	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	112.20	0.00	295.00	33,099.00	305.00	34,221.00
004	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	2.30	0.00	1,300.00	2,990.00	3,200.00	7,360.00
005	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	11.20	0.00	700.00	7,840.00	805.00	9,016.00
006	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	121.50	0.00	90.00	10,935.00	158.00	19,197.00
007	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	27.00	0.00	30.00	810.00	13.20	356.40
008	Flagging	Hour	10.00	0.00	28.99	289.90	28.99	289.90
009	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	342.00	0.00	5.00	1,710.00	4.40	1,504.80
010	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,300.00	14,300.00
011	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00	0.00	150.00	300.00	110.00	220.00
012	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
385N-492, PCN i62q								
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
014	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1227.70	0.00	25.00	30,692.50	60.00	73,662.00
015	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	207.20	0.00	295.00	61,124.00	305.00	63,196.00
016	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	2.70	0.00	1,300.00	3,510.00	2,850.00	7,695.00
017	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	13.70	0.00	700.00	9,590.00	755.00	10,343.50
018	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	148.40	0.00	90.00	13,356.00	133.00	19,737.20
019	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	9.00	0.00	30.00	270.00	13.20	118.80
020	Flagging	Hour	10.00	0.00	28.99	289.90	28.99	289.90
021	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	342.00	0.00	5.00	1,710.00	4.40	1,504.80
022	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,300.00	14,300.00
023	Type 3 Barricade	Each	3.00	0.00	150.00	450.00	110.00	330.00
024	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
TOTAL				0.00		298,586.30		399,730.30